

## USE OF HYDRANT PERMIT (CONTRACTOR)

Date of Application	Hydrant Location to be Used
Name of Company	Company Address
Applicant Name	Applicant Phone Number
Contact Name (If Different from Applicant)	Contact Phone Number
Date of Hydrant Use: <b>From</b> : Year Month _	Day <b>To</b> : Year Month Day

This permit is subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The hydrant will be operated by a member of the City's Infrastructure & Public Works/UTM Division. <u>Please contact (709)748-1016 to coordinate hydrant use/connection and disconnection.</u>
- 2. The Applicant is responsible to provide a <u>Double Backflow Preventer and Hydrant</u> <u>Connections</u>. This equipment is necessary to control water flow from the hydrant. Equipment to be inspected by the City's Infrastructure & Public Works/UTM Division.
- 3. If the Company does not own required equipment, the Applicant must provide written verification of required equipment, (see item #2) from a local supplier to the City's Infrastructure & Public Works/UTM Division prior to obtaining a permit.
- 4. A maximum of four, half-inch garden hoses may be connected to the hydrant. All hoses to have individual spray nozzles which automatically shut off when released.
- 5. The Applicant will be held responsible for any damages caused to City owned or public property. This includes the fire hydrant being used.
- 6. If a private hydrant is to be used, the Applicant must obtain permission from the property owner.
- 7. The City shall have the right to turn off the hydrant at any time, (i.e. in the case of emergency, abuse of the hydrant or misuse of water).
- A copy of this permit <u>must</u> be posted at the site at all times. The permit form is available from City Hall, 3 Centennial Street, Mount Pearl, NL; the Infrastructure & Public Works/UTM Division located at the H. Neil Windsor Municipal Building, 59 Clyde Avenue or from the City's website: <u>www.mountpearl.ca</u>.
- 9. In the event of water shortages or reduced pond levels, the City reserves the right to cancel permits previously issued.

Approved by Works Superintendent/UTM Foreperson

Date

Infrastructure and Public Works Department

3 Centennial Street | Mount Pearl, NL | A1N 1G4 | T 709-748-1016 | F 709-748-1191 | www.mountpearl.ca